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DR Kansas CORPORATION CommissioN 1041150 Form muct b sy
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Mareh 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1o # CO081002
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

QOPERATOR: License # 5214

name:_Lario Oil & Gas Company

API No. 15 - é 1_5:_0_6_3;2_1 8_4'0:0(3:00"_7

Spot Description:
Address 1: _301 8 MARKET ST _ NENENW 50631 twp.13__s. R 31 [JEast ¥ Jwest
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [/] North/ [] South Line of Section
city: WICHITA stateKS___ 7zp: 67202 ,3805_ 2310 Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jay Schweikert County: _Gove
Phone: (316 ) 265-5611 Lease Name: KNAPP Well # 2-31

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LanSing G

potsy; 4102 - 4105

Formation: LanSing H
Formation: JONNSON

Perisy. 4111 -4117

Formation:

(Perisy, _4516 - 4520 4524 - 4530

Formation:

{Perfs):

{Perfs}):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Lansing G BOPD:& MCFPD: 0 BWPD: &
Formation: LANSINGg H soro: 4737 ycreo. O swep: 0-28
Formation: JOhnson popp:9/.8 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: &
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:____ _____ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ______ MCFPD:__..  BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each’well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate shoWing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

ﬂ 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves CINo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion formy) for the subject well,

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[J 8. Anyavailable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied wApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/18/2010

Approved By: Rick Hestermann Date: 98/18/2010

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




I{FFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION » )
State of Kansas, ]
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman .
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper prinled in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kensas, with a general paid
clreulation on a weekly basis in - =
Gove County, Kansas, and that said -GAL ADVERTIS
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fratemnal publication,

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at lsast SC times.a year; .
and has been :'so published .
continuously and uninterruptedly in
sald county and state for a period of
more than five years prior 1o the first
publication of sald notice; and has
been admitied at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mall matter.

That the attached notice Is a true
; copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire Issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s}, lhe first
publication thereof being made as

aforesald on the __ 28th day
of _July 2010 ,

| with subsequent publications being
‘ made on the following dates:

" (31B) 2655611

= “ATIN: Jay Sc
Printer's Fee ........ $ 02 3 ez
Additional Copies ... .. 3
Affidavlt Fees .. ...... g I

jlal Publication FZS .S&Sfi

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 28th day of
~July 2 A, 2010

vy LINDA L. 2
Gde 2 i SOPAF 2R
Notary Public v, OF iAnSAs |

My commission explres:
January 8, 2013




S

AYFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- BS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Flerchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworm, deposcth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichitn, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than ene year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second cJass mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of o true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _|_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

) made as aforesaid on the 26th of

July Ap._2010 . with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the stetements obove set forth and
that they are true.

Dt St

Subscribed and swormn to before me this

26th dav of July, 2010

JANICE L. TRAMMELL
Notaty Public - Stale of Kansas
My Appt. Expites &/ 26.. 20/

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Fubilshed In The Wichlia Eanle
« . July 26, 7010 {#305625%)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FlL['NG APPLICATION
RE:Lerlo Ol & Gos Campahy - Apglicallen
{or a permil {0 avinorize the comminpiinp of
zonss In the Knapp #2-31, lacoled In Gove
County, Kansas,

To:Al Ofl and Gas Producers, Unlensed
Mincrals Inleres] Owners, Loadowners and
ol persons whomever congcerned,

You, ond each of you, nre herchy nolifled
thal Lorio Ol & Gas Company has filed an
appileatlon lo commingle Lonsing and
Juhnson zones In the Knapp 82-31, localed
approximolely NE NE NW See, 21-135-
31W, In Geva Counly, Kansas,

Any persons whe obiec! lo or projest thls | i
applicallon shall bp reaqulred lo {lie thelr
obiecHons or prolests with the Conservation
Divisien of 1ine Slale Corporallan
Comnitssion of the State of Konsas within

{15 davg from jhe dale of this publication,
These prolesis shall be flied pursuan! to
Commlssion reguinifans and musl stata
speciile rensons why the grant of lhe
applicallon may cause woslo, violate
correfalive ¢lghfs or poliule fhe najural
resources ol fhe State of Kansas. 1§ no
prolests are recelved, this applicallon may
bo granied Shrough o summery proceeding.
It valld protests are recelved. thls maYler
will be sol for hearing.

AH persans Inlergsied or cnnmrned shall
leke nalice of the fcregolng and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Larlo 04 & Glu: Company

N
Wichlin, kS 67292
1316) 65-56‘1
ATTN: Jay S'hwalker!
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e "

Affidavit of Notica Served
Re: Application lor: Commingling

well Name: Knapp #2-31 Lega) Lacation: _NE NE NW Sec. 31-135-31W
The undersignad hereby cerllicates thal he / she is a duly aulhorized agent for the applicanl, and that on the day 37d of__ August .
2010 , & true and comrect capy of the applicalion referenced above was delivered ar malled ta the lollowing parties:
Note: A copy of this alfidavit must be served &s a parl of the application.

Nama Addrass (Aliach additional sheets if necessary)

Ritchie Exploration 8100 E. 22nd St. N.
Suite 700

Wichita, K& 67226

Grand Mesa Operating 200 E. First, Suite 307
Wichita, KS 67202

| lurther attest that natice of the filing of (his applleaiion was published in the Gove County Advocate , the ofiiclal county publication

of __Sove county. A copy of e aifidavit of this publication Is attached.

day ol __August ,_2010 M

Applicani of A arﬁedAgent

Signed this 3rd

{
Subseribed and swom 1o before me fnls _ T day of August ., 2010

KATHY L. FORD ‘ ; % @

EZ] Natary Public - Stale of Kapsas | Notaty Fublic
My Appl. Expites /0 - 23 —~/0 P R e g /0

My Commission Explres:

Prolests may be liled by any party having a valid interest in the application, Pelitions for protests shall be In weiling and shall eleady identify the name and address of tho
protestant and the title ol tha application. The petition shallinclude a clear and contlse statement of the dires! and subsiantial interest of the protestant in tha proceedings,
including the manner in which the prolestant may be aflecied, and the naturs, extent, charecler and grounds af the prolest. Prolestants shall serve the protest upon the

applicant by mail or personal service al the same time or bafore ihe prolestant fites (he protest with the Genservalion Division. Prolests must be filad within 15 days of the
publication nolice of the application,

Mall to: KGC - Conservation Divislon, 130 5, Market - Room 2078, Wichlla, Kansas 67202




Mork Parkinson, Governor

Kms Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

August 18, 2010

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO081002
Knapp 2-31, Sec. 31-T135-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21840-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 3, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing G 11.10 0 1.66 4102-4105
Lansing H 47.37 0 6.28 4111-4117
Johnson 37.80 0 4.84 4516-4520, 4524-4530
Total Estimated Gurrent Production | 96.27 0 12.78

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO081002 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http://kce.ks.gov/



